

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2022-240(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.3	1.00	I.s.	Permits and Clearances	5,350.00	5,350.00		
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,090.90	4,363.61		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(1)	2.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	25,705.92	51,411.83		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
801(1)	1.00	I.s.	Removal of Existing Structure	8,487.94	8,487.94		
803(1)a	5.96	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	1,792.92		
803(3)	4.53	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.34	477.61		
804(4)	0.08	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	1,201.77	90.95		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Work</i>				
900(1)	4.12	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill	6,767.52	27,865.76		
900(1)b	1.48	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Lintel Beam, Stiffener)	7,628.20	11,253.51		
902(1)	87.31	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	7,151.81		
903(2)	7.00	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.60	9,286.17		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a ₃	20.00	m.	100mm dia. PVC Pipe, Series 1000	494.26	9,885.14		
1001(2)	1.00	I.s.	PVC Fittings	1,218.46	1,218.46		
1001(10)	1.00	I.s.	Septic Tank (1.3m x 2.5m x 1.6m)	45,814.49	45,814.49		
1002(4)	1.00	I.s.	PVC Fittings blue	802.50	802.50		
1002(4)a	20.00	pc.	13mm dia. PVC Blue	491.28	9,825.63		
1002(5)a	1.00	set	Water Closet w/ Complete Accessories	12,532.90	12,532.90		
1002(5)c	1.00	set	Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	6,915.40	6,915.40		
1002(5)e	1.00	set	Toilet Tissue Holder	724.75	724.75		
1002(5)f	1.00	set	Toilet Soap Holder	707.90	707.90		
1002(5)g	1.00	set	Faucet	441.18	441.18		
1002(5)h	1.00	set	Floor Drain Plates	282.05	282.05		
1008	3.00	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (Awning)	5,649.06	16,947.18		
1010(2)b	1.68	sq.m.	Wooden Panel Door	7,047.93	11,840.52		
1018b	2.21	sq.m.	Unglazed Tiles	1,182.13	2,606.61		
1027(1)	125.68	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	215.85	27,128.53		
1032(1)a	125.68	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry)	332.83	41,830.55		
1043(1)	1.30	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	3,894.76	5,063.19		
1046	62.84	sq.m.	100mm CHB, Including Reinforcing Steel	866.16	54,429.78		
Part F			<i>Electrical</i>				
1103(1)	1.00	I.s.	Lighting Fixtures and Lamps	40,657.93	40,657.93		
1111(1)	1.00	I.s.	Reinforced Concrete Pedestal/Pole	56,903.15	56,903.15		
			<i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i>		482,995.03		
<i>TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:</i>							

Purpose: Repair of Organic Agriculture Facility and Installation of Lights

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Badiang, San Jose, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**